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OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER 
P.O. BOX 1286 

WETUMPKA, ALABAMA 36092 
TELEPHONE (334) 265-0294 

Email address: william@dybusa.org 
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES 

PO BOX 877 
MARSHALL, TEXAS 

(903) 927-2255
dyb@dybusa.org

SUPPLY CENTER WEBSITE 
http://dybstore.org 

OFFICERS 
BRUXVOORT, KENT (President) 2700 West Amour Drive, Rogers, AR 72758. 
Cell: (501) 279-8663. Email: kent@thebruxhome.com 
JACKSON, DAVID (Vice President) 609 Armory Rd., Parkton, NC 28371 
Cell (910) 580 6581. Email: wolfpackjack@aol.com 
HUDGINS, ROBERT (Secretary), 407 West Race, Searcy, AR 72143 
Cell (501) 278-7377. Email: hudginslaw@att.net 
SKELTON, WES (Treasurer) P.O. Box 877, Marshall, TX 75671 
Cell (903) 926-0400 Email: wes@dybusa.org 
WADE, WILLIAM (Commissioner) P.O. Box

 

 1286, Wetumpka, AL 36092. 
Cell: (334) 265-0294. Email: william@dybusa.org 
BENNETT, JAY (Deputy Commissioner) 102 Nettles Park Road, Clemson, 
SC 29631. Business (864) 624-1122 Email: jbennett@cityofclemson.org 

“Train up a child in the way he should go and, when he is old, 
he will not depart from it.” - Proverbs 22:6 
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DIAMOND YOUTH BASEBALL 
DYB STATE & NATIONAL DIRECTORS 

ALABAMA 
PHATUROS, RICKY (State Director), (334) 224-8027.aldyb.rp@gmail.com 
FILLINGHAM, JACK (National Director) (334) 303-8123 JPFdyb@aol.com 
BOSTER, KEN (National Director) (256) 214-4316 dybalnd@gmail.com 
VACANT 

ARKANSAS 
BUCHANAN, JESSE (State Director), (903) 748-3708 jessedyb@gmail.com 
HUDGINS, ROBERT (National Director), (501) 278-7377 hudginslaw@att.net 
JACKSON, CHARLES (National Director), (903) 748-8332 cljlap13@gmail.com 
STORY, LYNN (National Director), (870) 234-7020 lynn@storysonthesquare.com 

FLORIDA 
COX, BRIAN (State Director), (850) 832-6009 floridadyb@gmail.com 
ARNOLD, TIM (National Director), (850) 272-4143 marnold270@yahoo.com 
MORRIS, DON (National Director) (850) 210-3924 dm4fsu@msn.com 
RUDD, SAM (National Director) (863) 712-1562 professorrudd2@gmail.com 
GEORGIA 
GLOYD, DAVID (State Director) (770) 630-8214 davidgloyd@aol.com 
COLBERT, CHERI (National Director) (770) 584-4814 cheridyb2@yahoo.com 
COLBERT, TRUBY (National Director) (770) 584-4814 colbertga3@yahoo.com 
BAILEY, JAMES (National Director) (404) 906-9063 bail5377@bellsouth.net 

LOUISIANA 
DEVILLE, ERIC (State Director) (318) 791-9381 lastatedyb@gmail.com 
BERTHELOT, JOHNNY (National Director) (225) 266-1883 jpberthelot@eatel.net 
CANTRELL, RANDY (National Director) (318) 655-8563 randyc2131@aol.com 
FONTENOT, DESS (National Director) (337) 831-1401 dess@desskay.com 

MISSISSIPPI 
RHEAMS, TOMMY (State Director) (601) 794-7104 tomrheams@aol.com 
DEWEASE, STEVE. (National Director) (601) 794-7177 steved1976@yahoo.com 
EDWARDS, JASON. (National Director) (662) 312-7403 JBE1978@yahoo.com 
WILLIAMSON, J.J. (National Director) (601) 765-3558 jncw1964@yahoo.com 
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NORTH CAROLINA 
LANNING, TERRY (State Director) (910) 604-1644 dybncstatedirector@gmail.com 
HARDISON, JAY (National Director) (910) 916-0033 jhardison@sttxna.com 
JACKSON, DAVID (National Director) (910) 580-6581 wolfpackjack@aol.com 
DEASON, TUG (National Director) (980) 522-6769 tdeason@townofstanley.org 

SOUTH CAROLINA 
MCCULLOCH, PAUL (State Director) (843) 424-6722 SCDYB@dybusa.org 
BENNETT, JAY (National Director) (864) 624-1122 jbennett@cityofclemson.org 
PARNELL, PHIL (National Director) (803) 968-2320 pparnell@sumtercountysc.org 
MILLER-OSTROM, LaDonna (National Director) (803) 451-1494 
dixieyouthdiva@hotmail.com 

TENNESSEE 
REED, ALAN (State Director) (865) 742-5158 awreed@comcast.net 
BROWN, TONY (National Director) (865) 466-0294 tonydalebrown@gmail.com 
TIDWELL, JAMES (National Director) (931) 623-5076 jamestidwell120@gmail.com 
RUDOLPH, DON (National Director) (931) 622-2826 tndybsd2010@yahoo.com 

TEXAS 
SKELTON,  WES   (State   Director)   (903)   926-0400   texas@dybusa.org 
COOK, KENNY (National Director) (936) 674-8812 kennycook@yahoo.com 
MITCHELL, JASON (National Director) (936) 488-2863 j32mitchell@netzero.com 
SANDERS, BILL (National Director) (903) 517-6593 wdsanders@suddenlink.net 

VIRGINIA 
EDWARDS, DD (State Director) (434) 391-4843 volsknightsfan21@yahoo.com 
BOGGS, TIM (National Director) (434) 401-0021 tim@virginiaplaquesandtrophies.com 
MARSHALL, BOBBY (National Director) (434) 321-2045 fyremarshall04@gmail.com 
SMITH, MIKE (National Director) (540) 875-7812 msmith@bedfordva.gov 

RETIRED BOARD MEMBERS 
BRITT, KENNETH, (910) 648-4835 kjbears@intrstar.net 
HENRY, TOMMY (678) 764-3357 TDHDYB@aol.com 
QUIGLEY, JIM, (985) 893-1290 ellisquigley@charter.net 
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DYB DISTRICT DIRECTORS 

ALABAMA 
Boster, Ken (District 1 Director) (256) 214-4316, aladybd1@gmail.com 
Phaturos, Randy (District 4&5 Director) (334) 220-4021 jrphats@aol.com 
Hays, Emily (District 6 Director) (706) 577-6948 d6aldyb@gmail.com 
Patrick, Scott (District 7 Director) (251) 423-2181 cspatrick12@gmail.com 
Dickey, David (District 9 Director) (334) 268-0234 david.dickey@troyal.gov 
Gooden, April (District 10 Director) (334) 497-2056 gooden@langleygm.com 
Snider, Rick (District 11 Director) (256) 443-2592 32 ricksnider32@gmail.com 

ARKANSAS 
Casteel, Deral (District 2 Director) (501) 230-0041. deralcasteel@gmail.com 

FLORIDA 
Vacant (District 3 Director) 
Nunnery, Britney (District 4 Director) (850) 819-2448 britney_nunnery@yahoo.com 
Arnold, Tim (District 5 Director), (850) 272-4143. timarnold270@yahoo.com 
Molka, Jason (District 6 Director) (352) 584-8017. jason.shdb@gmail.com 
Predmore, Brandy (District 7 Director) (352) 206-5231 brandypredmore@gmail.com 
Cox, Brian (District 8 Director). (850) 832-6009 fldyb4@fairpoint.net 

GEORGIA 
Fuller, Tangela (District1 Director)(706)846-3741 tangelafuller@gmail.com Colbert, 
Cheri (District 3 Director) (770) 584-4814 cheridyb2@yahoo.com 
Clark, Jerry (District 4 Director) (706) 699-3047 bastage64@yahoo.com 
Fain, Billy (District 5 Director) (229) 400-1304 director@seminolerecreations.com 

LOUISIANA 
Roth, Brad (District 2 Director) (504) 736-6999 broth@jeffparish.net 
Thomas, Seth (District 3 Director) (985) 312-4373 s.thomas@cityofmc.com 
Haynes Jeff (District 4 Director) (318) 465-1938 Stantonhaynes@yahoo.com 
Drake, Johnny (District 5 Director) (318) 350-9700 jcdrake4@gmail.com 
Posey, Aubrey (District 6 Director) (985) 515-2335 aubreyposey@yahoo.com. 
Fontenot, Silas (District 7 Director) (337) 831-9327 ladistrict7dyb@gmail.com 
Valentine, Donnie (District 8 Director) (318) 758-1992 donnievalentine1967@gmail.com 

All DYB District Directors are unpaid volunteers who are elected by the leagues in each 
district to coordinate tournaments and provide assistance to the leagues in his/her 
district. The State and National Directors and the Commissioner are also available to 
assist leagues in coordination with the District Director. 
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MISSISSIPPI 
Collums, Casey (District 2 Director) (662) 456-0473 caseyjsappington@gmail.com 
Ables, Todd (District 3 Director) (662) 416-2690 tables2424@gmail.com 
Dykes, Frank (District 5 Director) (601) 433-5577 msdistrict5dyb@gmail.com 
Jenkins, Chuck (District 6 Director) (601) 946-0064 charles.jenkins@enbridge.com 
Burnett, Jimmy (District 7 Director) (228) 219-9214 Jimmy15burnett@gmail.com 
Holland, Ryan (District 8 Director) (801) 466-5224 rghholland@gmail.com 

NORTH CAROLINA 
Vacant (District 1 Director) 
Burney, Frankie (District 2 Director) (910) 874-4488 Frankie@intrstar.net 
Dellinger, Tony (District 3 Director) (704) 240-0007 tony12157@charter.net 
Dishman, Brandon(District 4 Director) (980) 522-5004 b.dishmanflc@outlook.com 
Ledford, Russell (District 5 Director) (910) 470-3274 district5dyb@gmail.com 
Mobley, Glenn (District 7 Director) (910) 382-1206 nccoach81@gmail.com 
Newkirk, Carl (District 9 Director) (910) 862-4460 oneyeimp@yahoo.com 
Dove, Maxey (District 11 Director) (910) 426-4108 mgdove@townofhopemills.com 

SOUTH CAROLINA 
White, Garrett (District 1 Director) (864) 723-3578 gwhite@seneca.sc.us         
Peeler, Edward (District 2 Director) (864) 909-9663 epandap@aol.com 
Polson, Rickey (District 3 Director) (864) 684-3028 rickeypolson@bellsouth.net 
Morris, Shannon (District 4 Director) (803) 528-1475 smorris2005@yahoo.com 
Adams, Mike (District 5 Director) (843) 858-3166 mikeadams@icloud.com 
Taylor Shawn (District 6 Director) (803) 387-8339 shawn.taylor@orangeburg.sc.us 
Jones, Ralph (District 7 Director) (843) 224-1978 ralphj4usc@yahoo.com 
Myers, Chris (District 8 Director) (843) 560-0548 cmyers@colletoncounty.org 
McCulloch, Paul (District 9 Director) (843) 424-6722 SCDYB@dybusa.org 
Brown, Craig (District 10 Director) (843) 319-9151 dcbrownlaw@att.net 
Thompson, Danner (District 11 Director) 843-333-5338 TheTrophyPlace@gmail.com 

TENNESSEE 
Dorris, Phillip (District 1 Director) (615) 715-2926 dorrisfourvols@gmail.com 
Neisler, Mike (District 2 Director) (731) 697-7554 mneisler672@gmail.com 
Lineberry, Denise (District 3 Director)(731) 607-1614 deniselinberry@hotmail.com 
Osborne, Rory (District 4 Director) (615) 642-8611 rosborne@greenbriertn.org 
Tidwell, Marilyn (District 5 Director) (931) 623-5077marilynt958@gmail.com 
Conrad, David (District 7 Director) (423) 253-5375 davidconrad5375@gmail.com 
Puckett, Robert (District 8 Director) (865) 250-5401 robertapuckett@bellsouth.net 
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TEXAS 
Carey, Josh (District 1 Director) (903) 436-4691 josh.carey61@yahoo.com 
Hawk, Garland  (District 2 Director (936) 674-3774 ghawk@consolidated.net 
Bates, Chris (District 3 Director) (903) 319-1010. hornetbates@gmail.com 
Bonner, Zach, (District 4 Director) (281) 723-9960 texasdyb.d4@gmail.com 
Green, Ronald (District 5 Director) (903) 272-4838 rrgreen@hotmail.com 
Reece, Lemone (District 6 Director) (903) 391-2799 lemone70@yahoo.com 
Cumberland, Bo (District 7 Director) (936) 402-8396 bcbo49@gmail.com 
Guthrie, Dale (District 8 Director) (214) 725-4397 Guthrie_patrick@yahoo.com 
Karns, Marty (District 9 Director) (936) 371-9819 marty_karns1@yahoo.com 

VIRGINIA 
Hall, Michael (District 1 Director) (276) 692-8594 4mhalls@gmail.com 
Soles, Bryan (District 2 Director) (434) 210-0161 bryansoles@meckelec.org 
Price, Adam (District 4 Director) (434) 962-2966 adampriceeng@gmail.com 
Bunch, David (District 5 Director) (804) 895-2454 bunch70@yahoo.com 
Lee, Tim (District 6 Director) (434) 665-6153 twlee@bwxt.com 
Emerson, Lin (District 9 Director) (804) 898-8536 linemerson1@gmail.com 
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